As Introduced

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 583

25

26

Senator Peterson

A RESOLUTION

Honoring The Times-Gazette on its Bicentennial.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special recognition to <i>The Times-Gazette</i> on the Two Hundredth Anniversary of its founding; and	1 2 3 4
WHEREAS, Since its establishment in 1818, The Times-Gazette	5
has continually demonstrated a dedication to excellence and superb	6
journalism which has earned it the distinction of being one of the	7
leading voices among Ohio's newspapers. Over the years, this	8
exemplary publication's lively and insightful articles have	9
remained both entertaining and thought-provoking, and they have	10
certainly advanced the interests and welfare of the community; and	11
WHEREAS, The noteworthy success of The Times-Gazette is	12
attributable largely to the loyal service of its highly qualified	13
and committed staff, as well as to the innovation and foresight of	14
its management. Their combined efforts have earned the paper a	15
well-deserved reputation for excellence and have distinguished The	16
Times-Gazette as a worthy periodical that has had an impact on the	17
lives of numerous area residents; and	18
WHEREAS, Over the years, The Times-Gazette has provided	19
comprehensive coverage of current events at the local, state,	20
national, and international level while maintaining the	21
flexibility necessary to meet the changing needs and interests of	22
area readers. Entertaining, educational, and informative, this	23
outstanding newspaper has earned the loyalty of a large and	24

supportive readership, and it has certainly distinguished itself

as one of Ohio's finest news publications; therefore be it

S. R. No. 583 As Introduced	Page 2
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd	27
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution,	28
congratulate The Times-Gazette on its Two Hundredth Anniversary	29
and salute its management and staff as outstanding Ohioans; and b	e 30
it further	31
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	32
authenticated copy of this Resolution to The Times-Gazette.	33